1.20.00

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RECOR



101263932

PATENT(S)

Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph M. Schimmels MECHSys, L.L.C. 438 North Pinecrest Street Milwaukee, WI 53208-3667 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 20, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09488176 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Boyle Fredrickson Ziolkowski S.C. 250 Plaza, Suite 1030 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\,_40.00 250 East Wisconsin Avenue ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4232 8. Deposit account number:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

I:\Clients\MECHSys LLC\Recordation Cover.doc

9. Statement and signature.

02/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000083 09488126

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Timothy E. Newholm

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0503

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

January 20, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

- ·			ul invention for which I am about to make y be identified in the United States Patent
Office as Serial No.	, filed on		and, emitted:
	Method and Appara	tus for Assembling Ri	gid Parts
	business Milwankee,	Wisconsin, is desiro	(Executed: er and by virtue of the laws of Wisconsin us of acquiring the entire interest in and to re;
hand paid, the receipt and suffice these presents do hereby sell, representative, successors and as aforesaid application, for Letters which may be based in whole or heretofore or hereafter granted by on said inventions and discover- applications and also including the	dency whereof are be assign, and set over signs, the entire right, s Patent heretofore and r in part on said inver- ty the United States or ries, said assignment he right to sue and re- and all infringements of	reby acknowledged, it unto the said ME, title and interest in a at hereafter filed in the utions and discoveries any other country at including the right scover for any and a of said patents; and re-	good and valuable consideration to me in I have sold, assigned, and set over and by CHSys, LLC and said assigned's legal and to any and all applications including the be United States or any other country and s, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and which may be based in whole or in part to file and prosecute any and all such it such applications and also including the quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue s of this assignment.
	tion which may be n	ccessary or desirable	kowski, S.C. the power to insert in this in order to comply with the rules of the
that neither I nor any of my said; any act in conflict herewith and t and execute such papers, withou	heirs, legal represents that I or my said heirs it expense to myself, a benefit of said assign	atives or assigns have to legal representative as may be necessary gase, its successors of	or will execute any insurances and assigns or will execute any insurances or perform and assigns will at all times do such acts or desirable in order to fully protect said or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bav	e hereunto sel my har	nd and affixed my scal	
Date: 1/10/00		Joseph M	(SRAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss.		
	moves to me to be I that he signed, scale	TOUR CONTRACTOR CAPITALISM CALLS	and for said county, appeared Joseph M. ose name is subscribed to the foregoing aid instrument as his free and voluntary act
			(SEAL)
		Notary Public, State of My Commission:	of Wisconsin
BOYLE, FREDRICKSON & Z.I. 250 Plaza, Suite 1030 250 Bast Wisconsin Avenuc Milwankee, WI 53202			

Telephone: 414.225.9755 Facsimile: 414.225.9753

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0504